

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 2nd Floor JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu FLOOD RECOVERY PROJECT



ORDERNO: 150 JK ERA of 2022 DATED: 15 .07.2022

Subject: Posting of I/c AEE's on deputation to J&K ERA/JTFRP Kashmir.

Consequent upon their joining in J&K ERA as per details below, the services of the I/c AEE's mentioned below are placed at the disposal of Director (J&K ERA) Kashmir for further deployment.

S.no	Officer/Official	Govt. Order	Joining
1.	Mrs. Neelofar Jan	121-JK (JSD) of 2022 dated: 17-06-2022	22/06/2022 FN
2.	Mr. Showkat Ali Shah	214-PW (R&B) of 2022 dated: 30-06-2022	01/07/2022 FN

This order shall have immediate effect.

By Order

No: - ERA/CEO/ 411/Adm/1397_1402 Dated: -

Copy to:-

- 1. Chie. Executive Officer, J&K ERAMTERP for information.
 - Director (Kashmir) J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.
 - 3. Accounts Officer PIU ERA Kashmir for information.
 - 4. Officers mentioned above for information and compliance.
- 5/ System Manager ERA Kashmir for uploading on website and digital transmission to all concerned in J&K ERA.
- 6 Office Order file